

Mastersizer Xplorer: v5.01

Certificate of Conformance

We hereby certify that the above referenced software has been developed, tested, and released in conformance with Malvern Panalytical's ISO 9001:2015 procedures. These are maintained as part of Malvern Panalytical's:

- Software Development Process
- ISO 9001:2015 Business Management System
- ISO 14001:2015 Environment Management System
- ISO 45001:2018 Occupational H&S Management System
- ISO/IEC 27001:2013 Information Security (with respect to Malvern Panalytical Cloud Services)

These procedures provide a fundamental basis for an end user's validation of the software and include the production of documentation tracing the conformance of the software to design requirements in accordance with GAMP guidelines. This documentation is open to inspection as part of a paid audit.

Approvals		
Role	Name	Signature
Approval	Nicholas Borton Chief Software Engineer	Ngh
Release Date:	2024-04-08T12:19:57	



Additionally, the following items are available to help Quality Assurance personnel complete the validation of their systems:

- Installation Qualification and Operational Qualification procedures.
- A license key providing users with access to software features designed to aid technical compliance to the requirements of 21 CFR Part 11.
- A regulated environment guide offering guidance regarding how the software can be configured within a 21 CFR Part 11 compliant environment.
- A regulated environment test schedule providing a series of tests which may be used to validate the software's 21 CFR Part 11 features.

Please Note:

The Scope of the assurance offered by this Certificate is limited to Malvern Panalytical Documentary Procedures only. The issue of this certificate does not relieve users of their ultimate responsibilities for validation of 3rd Party Software used by them.



Grovewood Road, Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 1XZ, United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1684 892456 Fax: +44 1684 892789 Lelyweg 1, 7602 EA Almelo, The Netherlands

Tel: +31 546 534 444 Fax: +31 546 534 598

www.malvernpanalytical.com

Disclaimer: Although diligent care has been used to ensure that the information in this material is accurate, nothing herein can be construed to imply any representation or warranty as to the accuracy, correctness or completeness of this information and we shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for damages in connection with the use of this material. Malvern Panalytical reserves the right to change the content in this material at any time without notice.

Copyright: © 2024 Malvern Panalytical. This publication or any portion thereof may not be copied or transmitted without our express written permission.